TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BRUNSWICK Regular Meeting

July 14, 2022

FILED RESOLUTIONS

Number	Title	Description
ТВА	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING SETTLEMENT OF LITIGATION: FLINTLOCK CORP.	This Resolution authorizes the settlement of a tax certiorari proceeding commenced by the owner of a strip mall located at 828 Hoosick Road.
ТВА	RESOLUTION FIXING AND ESTABLISHING SALARY OF SOLE ASSESSOR	This Resolution increases the annual salary rate of the Sole Assessor, Julie Irick, from \$56,650.00 to \$66,650.00
ТВА	RESOLUTION FIXING AND ESTABLISHING SALARY OF TOWN HISTORIAN	This Resolution establishes the annual salary rate of Tracy Broderick, the Town Historian, at \$6,000.00.
ТВА	RESOLUTION PERTAINING TO THE REPAIR OF A STRUCTURE LOCATED ON PROPERTY AT 383 NORTH LAKE AVENUE	This Resolution brings to a conclusion proceedings commenced by the Town under Chapter 59 of the Brunswick Town Code in relation to a fence located at 383 North Lake Avenue.
ТВА	RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING FORMER BRUNSWICK TOWN HISTORIAN SHARON MARTIN ZANKEL ON THE OCCASION OF HER RETIREMENT AFTER MORE THAN 28 YEARS OF DEDICATED SERVICE TO THE PEOPLE OF THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK	This Resolution is self-explanatory.